Flatbed Single Needle
Chainstitch
FS300
OPERATIONS & SUBCLASSES
• General seaming of light to medium weight materials—FS311S01, S02, S11, S12, S13, S14;
and FS312S21 subclasses:
Single needle seaming.
FS311S11-1MCC2

FS312S21-1M C50020 50624 50624 50626 50618
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
HOW TO ORDER
This chart outlines the key elements of the single needle FS300 numbering system. When
ordering, styles must follow this system.
Chainstitch (type 401) Medium sewing capacity
edoC eciveD noitpircseD
2CC ®ppilK-riA rettucniahcnoitcatalfepytcitamuenP
edoC ssalcbuS noitpircseD
10S gnimaeS toofresserpdegniH
20S gnimaeS noitcesgnidleiytfelhtiwtoofresserpdegniH
11S gnimaeS toofresserpgnideeF
21S gnimaeS noitcesgnidleiytfelhtiwtoofresserpgnideeF
31S gnimaeS toofresserpgnideefworraN
41S gnimaeS toofresserpaitreniwoL
12S gnimaeS toofresserpaitreniwoL
edoC epyTdeeF
1 nialP
2 laitnereffiD
�� �
Use these descriptions of the different presser feet available on FS311 single needle chainstitch
styles to help determine the style most suited to the sewing operation.
�Standard Hinged Presser Foot—foot is hinged and bottom is flat, for easy sewing over seams.
Standard Finged Presser Foot with Left Yielding Section—similar to Standard Presser Foot,
and includes a yielding section to help guide bottom of foot when crossing pockets or
edge stitching.
Feeding Presser Foot—specially designed foot to reduce fabric marking and match material
plies more effectively. This foot works like a top feed to help feed the top ply of material
evenly with the bottom ply. Feeding and pressure are regulated by a spring, adjusted with
a knurled nut on back of foot.
�Feeding Presser Foot with Left Yielding Section—similar to Standard Feeding Presser Foot,
and includes a yielding section to help to guide bottom of foot when crossing pockets or
edge stitching.
Narrow Feeding Presser Foot—
similar to Standard Feeding
Presser Foot except narrower,
to allow for sewing close to
seams and for turning sharper
curves.
�Low Inertia Presser Foot—similar to
Standard Hinged Presser Foot,
except low inertia design allows
for sewing long runs at high
speed while keeping the foot
flat on the material.
The Indexed Thread Ratio Control
quickly sets a loose or tight stitch
Single Needle Flatbed Machines
FS300 Series
This NEW GENERATION of high speed single needle flatbed machines
offers the performance required to produce the high quality, bobbinless